RIGGING ACCESSORIES
Design, Manufacture and Installation of Theatrical Equipment Worldwide
7041 Interstate Island Road    Syracuse, New York USA 13209-9713
315-451-3440    1-800-836-1885    Fax: 315-451-1766    www.jrclancy.com
© J.R. Clancy 2011
59
•   Battens are made from seamless pipe and are supplied with a matte
black finish.
•  Battens up to 21' (6.4 m) long are supplied as a single piece; longer battens
are provided with 18" (457 mm) long internal splice sleeves.
•  Standard 1 1/2" (38 mm) battens are provided with safety yellow vinyl end caps,
making the batten ends easier to see.
•  Two pipe ladder trusses are constructed from two 1 1/2" (38 mm) sch 40 pipes
with flat bar spacers on 4' (1.219 m) centers. Other special constructions are
available, consult factory.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description I.D. O.D. Wt
015-67R 1 1/2" (38 mm) Sch 40 batten 1.610" 1.900" 3 lbs./ft.
  40.9 mm 48.26 mm 4.45 kg/m
015-67H 1 1/2" (38 mm) Sch 80 batten 1.500" 1.900" 4 lbs./ft.
  38 mm 48.26 mm 5.9 kg/m
015-68R 2" (51 mm) Sch 40 batten 2.067" 2.375" 4 lbs./ft.
  52.5 mm 60.325 mm 5.9 kg/m
015-69R 2 1/2" (64 mm) Sch 40 batten 2.469" 2.875" 6 lbs./ft.
  62.7 mm 73.025 mm 8.9 kg/m
015-67T Two pipe truss batten 1.610" 1.900" 7 lbs./ft.
  40.9 mm 48.26 mm 10.4 kg/m
015-67S 1 1/2" (38 mm) Batten sleeve, no holes,  – – 3 lbs.
 18" long (457 mm)   1.3 kg
015-68S 2" (51 mm) Batten sleeve, no holes,  – – 4 lbs.
 18" long (457 mm)   1.8 kg
015-69S 2 1/2" (64 mm) Batten sleeve, no holes,  – – 9 lbs.
 18" long (457 mm)   4 kg
099-BATCAP Yellow batten end caps, 4" (102 mm) long – – 0.1 lb.
    0.04 kg
Dimensions

adjust batten height.
• For use with 1 1/2" (38 mm) battens only.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
026-23x1.5 Batten Trim Clamp 700 lbs. 2.5 lbs.
  317.5 kg 1.1 kg
RWL:  RWL is maximum load that can be applied to the batten trim clamp which is
in "like new" condition and has been properly installed, maintained, and operated.
Dimensions
Batten Trim Clamp
026-23x1.5
Batten Trim Clamp (1/11)
RIGGING ACCESSORIES
Design, Manufacture and Installation of Theatrical Equipment Worldwide
7041 Interstate Island Road    Syracuse, New York USA 13209-9713
315-451-3440    1-800-836-1885    Fax: 315-451-1766    www.jrclancy.com
© J.R. Clancy 2011
67
•  Used for batten trimming or tensioning lines.
•  Drop forged turnbuckles meeting the requirements of ASTM F1145-92,
Type 1, Grade 1, made in the U.S.
•  Hot galvanized finish.
•  Other types and sizes are available on special order.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
032-220J&E 5/16" x 4 1/2" (7.9 mm x 114 mm)   800 lbs. 0.5 lb.
 Jaw & Eye Turnbuckle 362 kg 0.2 kg
032-221J&E 3/8" x 6" (9.5 mm x 152 mm)  1200 lbs. 1 lb.
 Jaw & Eye Turnbuckle 544 kg 0.45 kg
032-221J&J 3/8" x 6" (9.5 mm x 152 mm)  1200 lbs. 1 lb.
 Jaw & Jaw Turnbuckle 544 kg 0.45 kg
032-222J&E 1/2" x 6" (12.7 mm x 152 mm)  2200 lbs. 2 lbs.
 Jaw & Eye Turnbuckle 1000 kg 0.9 kg
032-223J&E 1/2" x 12" (12.7 mm x 305 mm)  2200 lbs. 2.5 lbs.
 Jaw & Eye Turnbuckle 1000 kg 1.13 kg
032-224J&E 5/8" x 6" (15.875 mm x 152 mm)  3500 lbs. 2.6 lbs.
 Jaw & Eye Turnbuckle 1587 kg 1.18 kg
RWL is based on the manufacturer's 5:1 safety factor.
Turnbuckle
032-221J&E

•  Used for terminating guide lines.
•  3" x 3" (76.2 mm x 76.2 mm) square, steel floor plate with forged eye.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
016-97 Floor Plate 450 lbs. 0.8 lb.
  204 kg 0.36 kg
RWL:  RWL is maximum load that can be applied to the floor plate which is
in "like new" condition and has been properly installed, maintained, and operated.
Dimensions
Floor Plate
016-97
Floor Plate (1/11)
RIGGING ACCESSORIES
Design, Manufacture and Installation of Theatrical Equipment Worldwide
7041 Interstate Island Road    Syracuse, New York USA 13209-9713
315-451-3440    1-800-836-1885    Fax: 315-451-1766    www.jrclancy.com
© J.R. Clancy 2011
70
•  Drop forged anchor shackles meet the performance requirement of
Federal Specification RR-C-271D type IVA.
•  Shackles have a hot galvanized finish.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
Round Pin Shackles
019-A187R 3/16" (4.76 mm) Round Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 666 lbs. 0.07 lb.
  302 kg 0.03 kg
019-A250R 1/4" (6.35 mm) Round Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 1000 lbs. 0.14 lb.
  454 kg 0.06 kg
019-A312R 5/16" (7.9 mm) Round Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 1500 lbs. 0.22 lb.
  680 kg 0.09 kg
019-A375R 3/8" (9.5 mm) Round Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 2000 lbs. 0.33 lb.
  907 kg 0.15 kg
Screw Pin Shackles
019-A187S 3/16" (4.76 mm) Screw Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 666 lbs. 0.07 lb.
  302 kg 0.03 kg
019-A250S 1/4" (6.35 mm) Screw Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 1000 lbs. 0.14 lb.
  454 kg 0.06 kg
019-A312S 5/16" (7.9 mm) Screw Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 1500 lbs. 0.22 lb.
  680 kg 0.09 kg
019-A375S 3/8" (9.5 mm) Screw Pin Forged Anchor Shackle 2000 lbs. 0.33 lb.
  907 kg 0.15 kg
RWL is based on the manufacturer’s 6:1 safety factor.
Dimensions
Product Code A B C D E
019-A187 3/16" 9/16" 7/8" 5/8" 1/4"
 4.76 mm 14.3 mm 22.2 mm 15.8 mm 6.35 mm
019-A250 15/32" 3/4" 1 1/8" 3/4" 5/16"
 11.9 mm 19 mm 28.5 mm 19 mm 7.9 mm
019-A312 17/32" 15/16" 1 1/4" 7/8" 3/8"
 13.5 mm 23.8 mm 31.75 mm 22.2 mm 9.5 mm
019-A375 21/32" 1 1/8" 1 7/16" 1" 7/16"
 16.67 mm 28.5 mm 36.5 mm 25.4 mm 11.1 mm
Round Pin, Anchor Shackle
019-A375R
Shackles (1/11)

•  Nicopress fittings may only be used with Nicopress tools and “Go Gauges”.
Do not mix manufacturers.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description Wt.
Copper Oval Sleeves
025-125N 1/8" (3.175 mm), Oval Sleeve, 18-3-M 0.05 lb.
  0.02 kg
025-187N 3/16" (4.76 mm), Oval Sleeve, 18-6-X 0.05 lb.
  0.02 kg
025-250N 1/4" (6.35 mm), Oval Sleeve, 18-10-F6 0.08 lb.
  0.04 kg
025-312N 5/16" (7.9 mm), Oval Sleeve, 18-13-G9 0.12 lb.
  0.05 kg
025-375N 3/8" (9.5 mm), Oval Sleeve, 18-23-H5 0.15 lb.
  0.06 kg
Copper Stop Sleeves
025-125S 1/8" (3.175 mm), Stop Sleeve, 871-18-J 0.01 lb.
  0.004 kg
025-187S 3/16" (4.76 mm), Stop Sleeve, 871-20-M 0.05 lb.
  0.02 kg
025-250S 1/4" (6.35 mm), Stop Sleeve, 871-23-F6 0.06 lb.
  0.03 kg
025-312S 5/16" (7.9 mm), Stop Sleeve, 871-26-F6 0.06 lb.
  0.03 kg
025-375S 3/8" (9.5 mm), Stop Sleeve, 871-27-F6 0.06 lb.
  0.03 kg
Tools
025-51MJ Crimping Tool for 1/8" (3.175 mm) Oval & Stop,  6 lbs.
 3/16" (4.76 mm) Stop Sleeves  2.72 kg
025-51X850 Crimping Tool for 3/16" (4.76 mm) Oval Sleeves 6 lbs.
  2.72 kg
025-3F6950 Crimping Tool for 1/4" (6.35 mm) Oval & Stop Sleeves 15 lbs.
  6.8 kg
025-2930* “Go Gauge” for Nicopress Sleeves & Selected Hand Tools 0.1 lb.
  0.05 kg
*WHEN ORDERING A GAUGE SPECIFY THE TOOL NUMBER ON WHICH IT WILL BE USED.

•  Sold in 600' (183 m) and 1200' (366 m) rolls.
•  US Patent 7,461,500.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
028-750SG 3/4" (19 mm) Diameter SureGrip  1050 lbs.  0.13 lb./ft.
  476 kg 0.19 kg/m
028-B750SG 3/4" (19 mm) Diameter SureGrip, Black 1050 lbs. 0.13 lb./ft.
  476 kg 0.19 kg/m
RWL is based on manufacturer’s 10:1 safety factor.
SureGrip Synthetic Rope
028-750SG
SureGrip® Synthetic Rope (1/11)
RIGGING ACCESSORIES
Design, Manufacture and Installation of Theatrical Equipment Worldwide
7041 Interstate Island Road    Syracuse, New York USA 13209-9713
315-451-3440    1-800-836-1885    Fax: 315-451-1766    www.jrclancy.com
© J.R. Clancy 2011
77
•  A popular replacement for manila and other ropes used backstage.
•  Conventional, three-strand construction for a familiar feel and strong grip.
•  Minimal stretch for easy use.
•  Length does not change with temperature or humidity, so floor block
readjustment is not necessary.
•  Breaking strength is more than twice that of manila rope.
•  Sold in 600' (183 m) and 1200' (366 m) rolls.
•  Other sizes and colors available on special order.
•  For 3 /4" (19 mm) rope use SureGrip®.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
028-625M 5/8" (15.9 mm) Diameter Multiline II 823 lbs. 0.10 lb./ft.
  373 kg 0.13 kg/m
028-B625M 5/8" (15.9 mm) Diameter Multiline II, Black 823 lbs. 0.10 lb./ft.
  373 kg 0.13 kg/m
028-875M 7/8" (22.2 mm) Diameter Multiline II 1550 lbs. 0.18 lb./ft.
  703 kg 0.59 kg/m
028-1000M 1" (25.4 mm) Diameter Multiline II 1870 lbs. 0.22 lb./ft.
  848 kg 0.72 kg/m
RWL is based on manufacturer’s 10:1 safety factor.
Multiline II Synthetic Rope
028-625M
Multiline II™ Synthetic Rope (1/11)
RIGGING ACCESSORIES
Design, Manufacture and Installation of Theatrical Equipment Worldwide
7041 Interstate Island Road    Syracuse, New York USA 13209-9713
315-451-3440    1-800-836-1885    Fax: 315-451-1766    www.jrclancy.com
© J.R. Clancy 2011
78
•   A premium, high-strength replacement for manila and other ropes
used backstage.
•  Constructed with a parallel core of polyester fiber, wrapped in polyester tape
and covered by a soft, braided polyester jacket.
•  Minimal stretch for easy use.
•  Non-rotating for spot lines.
•  Length does not change with temperature or humidity, so floor block
readjustment is not necessary.
•  Breaking strength is more than 3 times that of manila rope.
•  Sold in 600' (183 m) and 1200' (366 m) rolls.
•  Other sizes and colors available on special order.
Ordering Information
Product Code Description RWL Wt.
028-625X 5/8" (15.9 mm) Diameter Stage-Set X 1250 lbs. 0.11 lb./ft.
  567 kg 0.164 kg/m
028-B625X 5/8" (15.9 mm) Diameter Stage-Set X, Black 1250 lbs. 0.11 lb./ft.
  567 kg 0.164 kg/m
028-750X 3/4" (19 mm) Diameter Stage-Set X 1670 lbs. 0.15 lb./ft.
  757 kg 0.19 kg/m
028-B750X 3/4" (19 mm) Diameter Stage-Set X, Black 1670 lbs. 0.15 lb./ft.
  757 kg 0.19 kg/m
028-875X 7/8" (22.2 mm) Diameter Stage-Set X 2300 lbs. 0.22 lb./ft.
  1043 kg 0.33 kg/m
028-1000X 1" (25.4 mm) Diameter Stage-Set X 3160 lbs. 0.27 lb./ft.
  1433 kg 0.4 kg/m
RWL is based on manufacturer’s 10:1 safety factor.
Stage-Set X Synthetic Rope
028-750X

including master carriers, one individual carrier per foot, live and dead-end
pulleys, end stops, hanging clamps, operating line, and adjustable floor pulley.
Ordering Information
Product Code
 Carrier Material: End Pulley Floor Pulley Operating Line
Wt.
 Wheel/Body Diameter Diameter Diameter
Heavy Duty Stage Tracks — 2 5/8"W x 2 3/4"H (66.675 mm x 69.85 mm) Steel Channel
024-280  Polyethylene/Nylon  3 1/4"  3 1/4"  3/8"  4 lbs./ft.
  83 mm 83 mm 9.5 mm 5.9 kg/m
024-281  Neoprene/Steel  3 1/4"  3 1/4"  3/8"  4.5 lbs./ft.
  83 mm 83 mm 9.5 mm 6.7 kg/m
024-282  Nylon/Steel  5"  5"  3/8"  4.5 lbs./ft.
  127 mm 127 mm 9.5 mm 6.7 kg/m
024-283R  Neoprene/Steel  8"  8"  1/2"  5 lbs./ft.
  203 mm 203 mm 12.7 mm 7.4 kg/m
024-283N  Nylon/Steel  8"  8"  1/2"  5 lbs./ft.
  203 mm 203 mm 12.7 mm 7.4 kg/m
Medium Duty Stage Tracks — 1 3/4"W x 2"H (44.45 mm x 50.8 mm) Steel Channel
024-170  Polyethylene/Steel  1 13/16"  3 1/4"  1/4"  3 lbs./ft.
  46 mm 83 mm 6.35 mm 4.45 kg/m
024-171N  Nylon/Steel  1 13/16"  3 1/4"  1/4" 4 lbs./ft.
  46 mm 83 mm 6.35 mm 5.9 kg/m
024-171R  Neoprene/Steel  1 13/16"  3 1/4"  1/4" 4 lbs./ft.
  46 mm 83 mm 6.35 mm 5.9 kg/m
024-172  Polyethylene/Steel  2 1/4"  3 1/4"  5/16"  4 lbs./ft.
  57 mm 83 mm 7.9 mm 5.9 kg/m
Contact J.R. Clancy for additional models and data.